## 503234594 03/25/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3281212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
KEVIN FRANCIS RESP	(			03/24/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	GREA	GREAT PLAINS TOWERS, INC.			
Street Address:	126 SI	126 SIXTH STREET WEST			
City:	WEST	WEST FARGO			
State/Country:	NORTI	Ι ΔΑΚΟΤΑ			
Postal Code:	58078	58078			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Num	ber		
Application Number: 1466		14667927	37927		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
, , ,		(303)770-0152			
Correspondence will l using a fax number, if				uccessful, it will be sent t via US Mail.	
Phone: 303-7		303-770-0051	770-0051		
Email: PTO		PTOMail@mfblaw.co			
•			SH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP		
Address Line 2:		SUITE 450			
		SUITE 450 DENVER, COLORAI	DO 80237		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	UMBER:		DO 80237		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		DENVER, COLORAI			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DENVER, COLORAI 50989-00004	. SZUMNY		
Address Line 2:		DENVER, COLORAI 50989-00004 JONATHON A	. SZUMNY		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		DENVER, COLORAI 50989-00004 JONATHON A /Jonathon A. S	. SZUMNY		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		DENVER, COLORAI 50989-00004 JONATHON A /Jonathon A. S 03/25/2015	. SZUMNY		

## ASSIGNMENT & APPOINTMENT OF COMMON REPRESENTATIVE

WHEREAS, I, Kevin Francis Reski of Horace, ND, U.S., have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "FOLDING TOWER POLE ASSEMBLIES" for which a nonprovisional application has been prepared for filing and being identified as Attorney Docket No. 50989-00004.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Great Plains Towers, Inc., a North Dakota corporation having a place of business at 126 Sixth Street West, West Fargo, ND 58078, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all rights to claim priority directly or indirectly to the aforesaid application, all corresponding continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s), and all Letters Patent. Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention(s) which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that no assignment of the invention(s), application or any patent therefor to a party other than Great Plains Towers, Inc. and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention(s), application, or any patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to **Great Plains Towers, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

By: evin Francis Reski

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035250 FRAME: 0605 STATE OF  $\sqrt{D}$  ; ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Kevin Francis Reski, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 24 day of Market, 20/5.

My Commission Expires <u>Hi (.39</u>200

Notary Public PAULA KOLLE Notary Public State of North Dakota My Commission Expires August 30, 2018

C. S. A. A.

Page 2 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 035250 FRAME: 0606

**RECORDED: 03/25/2015**